OP \$40.00 4775107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Capital One, National Association | | 06/27/2019 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | StoneMor Operating LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3600 HORIZON BLVD. |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 |
| City: | TREVOSE |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19053 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4775107 | STONEMOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-284-4907

Email: marissa.yu@freshfields.com

Correspondent Name: Marissa Yu

Address Line 1: 601 Lexington Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marissa Yu |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /mmy/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/27/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=StoneMor - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks- Execution Version#page1.tif source=StoneMor - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks- Execution Version#page2.tif source=StoneMor - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks- Execution Version#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0630

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: June

US3355812/2 170665-0002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0631

Very truly yours,

AGENT:

Capital One, National Association 299 Park Avenue New York, NY 10171 CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: __ Name:

Ivan Medarov

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Trademarks

| Mark Name | Jurisdiction | Owner | Reg. Date (App. Date) | Reg. No. (App. No.) | Status |
|---|--------------|---|--------------------------|------------------------|--------|
| FOREST LAWN MEMORY GARDENS & FUNERAL HOME | Indiana | Forest Lawn Memorial Chapel, Inc. | 7/26/2005 | IN 20050416 | LIVE |
| STONEMOR | USA | Stonemor Operating LLC | 7/21/2015 | 4,775,107 | LIVE |

US3355812/2 170665-0002

RECORDED: 06/27/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006680 FRAME: 0633